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Summer Scholars
Selection Committee

University College

Office Assistant - Natalie Derouen

Peer Leaders

Class of 2013 Officers
President - Alex James

Vice President - Porsha Blackmore
Secretary - Courtney Ellis

Treasurer - Valencia Chatman
Parliamentarian - Kendrell Anderson

Chaplain - Zaida Salame
Historian - Tyriana Griffin-Nims

Debra A. Blacher
Mary Brown

Jacquelyn Craddock
R. Paul Ivey

Keuren Pinkney
Carol Thomas
Troy Robertson

Georgia Harper

Bonnie Alford
Linda Griffin
R. Paul Ivey

Natalie Derouen

Cassandra Jackson
Wanda Hargroder

Randy Fontenot
Annette L. Yancy

Alexa Austin
Bianca Clements

Mark A. Cooper, Jr.
Jordan Hicks

Maryssa Offlee

Latanya Stewart



Program
Procession of Summer Scholars

Class of 2013

Presiding - Alex James, President

Opening Remarks
Annette L. Yancy, MA, Coordinator

Invocation
Zaida Salame, Chaplain

Expressions
R. Paul Ivey, Executive Director

Occasion
Alex James

Reflections
Chad J. Vasquez



Musical Selection
World’s Greatest - R. Kelly

Kelleigh Berryhill, Ericka Brown,
Chassidy Francois, Tyriana Griffin-Nims, 

Rodney Hebert, Isis Landry,
William Pleason Underwood IV,

Paige Vaughn, Kristen White

Recollections 
Jeremy D. Mason

Dinner & Slideshow

Reflections 
Jayda N. Malveaux

Summer of 2013 - Poetic Reflections 
Rodney J. Hebert

Awards
Annette L. Yancy & Natalie Derouen

Summer Scholars’ Creed &
Family Song

The Blessing
Annette L. Yancy



Book Awards
Benson, Walker, Smith Book Award

Campus Federal Credit Union
Book Award

Antonio Cousin Book Award
2002 Summer Scholar

Dillion-Dotson Book Award 
1995 Summer Scholar

Shagari Jackson Book Award
2002 Summer Scholar

Saundra Yancy McGuire Book Award

Philip Micah Thomas Book Award
2008 Summer Scholar

Special THANKS to the
Credit Bureau of Baton Rouge Foundation 

J. Terrell Brown
Layne R. McDaniel

Robert Schneckenburger
W. J. “Dub” Noel, Jr.
Stephen M. Lousteau

for the grant which greatly impacted the 
Summer Scholars Class of 2013 in

memorable ways.



Lecture Series Speakers
Chaunda Allen

LSU Office of Multicultural Affairs

Carolyn C. Collins
Dean Emeritus, University College

Arronza Azard
LSU Center for Academic Success

Mitch Fontenot
LSU Libraries

Blaine Grimes
Campus Federal Credit Union

Wanda Hargroder
LSU School of Kinesiology

Gary Huntley
Entergy

LSU Univeristy College
Advisory Board Member

R. Paul Ivey
LSU Univeristy College

Joyce Jackson
African & African American Studies

LSU Dept of Geography & Anthropology

Jada D. Lewis
LSU College of Engineering

Saundra Yancy McGuire
LSU Center for Academic Success

Diane Mohler
LSU Center for Academic Success



continued
Sonja Wiley Patton

LSU EJ Ourso College of Business

Darrell Ray
LSU First Year Experience

Kathryn T. Saichuk
LSU Student Health Center

Brandon Smith
LSU Equity, Diversity & Community Outreach

Reverend Titus White
Grace Community Baptist Church

Craig Winchell
LSU Student Support Services

Real Talk Sessions
Chaunda Allen
Emilia Gilbert
Vincent Harris
Norisha Kirts

Krystie Nguyen
LaKeitha Poole
Brandon Smith
Ronda Williams



Summer Scholars
Class of 2013
Denzel Alexandrer
Kendrell Anderson
Terrell Anderson
Tyler Anderson

Kelleigh Berryhill
Amber Bienemy

Porsha Blackmore
Ericka Brown
Kortlan Brown
Ashunti Chase

Valencia Chatman
LaJae Coleman

Maurice Coleman
Jesse Dunn

Natalie Dupuy
Courtney Ellis

Carlante Emerson
Che’La Fleming

Chassidy Francois
Tyriana Griffin-Nims
Rodney J. Hebert

Alex James
Isis Landry

Rogene’ LeBeauf
Jayda N. Malveaux
Jeremy D. Mason
Precious Moore

Trey Nelson
Phillip Rodman
Zaida Salame
Kristian Stringer

William Pleason Underwood IV
Chad J. Vasquez
Paige Vaughn
Bryanna West
Kristen White
Alaina Young


